

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17676/2008

M.K. SUBRAMANIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.A. RAMAIAH

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Additional dasti service is allowed as prayed for. Petitioner may serve the dasti notice through the advocate who has shown his willingness to appear for the respondent. Petitioner may also serve the dasti notice directly, if it could not be serve through concerned advocate.

List the matter on 26.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar